
 Tiedot 

Kunta Kpl
 Koneet- ja 
laitteet  Rakentaminen  Kehittäminen  Käynnistystuki  Myönnetty yht. 

HANKASALMI              2                 6 284                 23 750                30 034   
Simec Systems ky              1                 4 514                  4 514   
Raite-Asennus Oy              1                 1 770                 23 750                25 520   

JOUTSA              3               19 073               17 788                   1 980                38 841   
Erja Raittinen Oy              1                 3 473               17 788                21 261   
Metsänhoitopalvelu A. Toljander              1               15 600                15 600   
Pertti Liias              1                   1 980                  1 980   

JYVÄSKYLÄ              4                 7 855               44 607                 22 534                74 996   
Ilkka Vesteri              1                    900               44 607                   1 000                46 507   
Videodrone Finland              1                 1 554                   1 000                  2 554   
Arp-sales Oy              1                 4 400                 19 365                23 765   
Perromania              1                 1 001                   1 169                  2 170   

JÄMSÄ              4               11 099                 9 962                21 061   
Konepalvelu K. Laitinen Oy              1                 3 848                  3 848   
Viihdepartio Ky              1                 9 962                  9 962   
Autohuolto Ari Anttila Oy              1                 5 526                  5 526   
Tikkaus ja Tarvike Katja Minkkinen              1                 1 725                  1 725   

KANNONKOSKI              1               16 473                16 473   
Kokkinen Anne              1               16 473                16 473   

KARSTULA              3                 9 723               24 532                34 255   
Hirsityö Heikkilä Oy              1                 8 463                 2 912                11 375   
Huliswood Oy              1               21 620                21 620   
T:mi ProcuTek              1                 1 260                  1 260   

KEURUU              3               20 221                   2 291                22 512   
Luolamäen Puu-Tek              1               15 221                15 221   
Hierontapiste Nina Salminen              1                   2 291                  2 291   
FinFe Oy              1                 5 000                  5 000   

KINNULA              4               22 503               18 060                   1 750                 41 900                84 213   
Studio Perägrammari Ky              1                 8 881                  8 881   
Kattiksen Loma ja Viihde Avoin yhtiö              1                 4 872                       -                    4 872   
MTY Hakkarainen              1               18 060                18 060   
Koivurannan Perhekoti              1                 8 750                   1 750                 41 900                52 400   

KIVIJÄRVI              4               19 910               12 950                   3 250                 31 250                67 360   
T:mi Poron Pipana              1               12 950                12 950   
Forest Leader Oy              1                 5 910                 31 250                37 160   
Samin Savotta              1                 7 000                        -                    7 000   
CandyWell Oy              1                 7 000                   3 250                10 250   

KONNEVESI              2               22 848                   1 675                24 523   
Silicomix Oy              1               21 623                21 623   
Samcons Oy              1                 1 225                   1 675                  2 900   



KUHMOINEN              3               18 036                18 036   
Kuhmoisten kukkakauppa ja 
hautauspalvelu t:mi Taina Hinskala              1                 1 610                  1 610   
Päijän Marine Oy              1               14 641                14 641   
T:mi Sarin Kotikahvila              1                 1 785                  1 785   

LAUKAA              7               22 396                    500                      920                 24 000                47 816   
TS-Koneistuspalvelu Oy              1                 3 796                  3 796   
Tmi Tarmo Vihanti              1                 2 000                  2 000   
Tmi Pekka Tolonen              1                 3 400                    500                  3 900   
Säilyke Herttua Oy              2                 4 310                      920                  5 230   
Kari Virtanen              1                 2 890                  2 890   
Leppäveden Pesula Oy              1                 6 000                 24 000                30 000   

MULTIA              1               16 654               29 418                46 071   
J. Valkeisenmäki Oy              1               16 654               29 418                46 071   

Petäjävesi              1               16 300                16 300   
Vuomet Oy              1               16 300                16 300   

PIHTIPUDAS              6             125 768             119 847                 22 500              268 115   
Olesta Oy              1               11 375               69 069                 22 500              102 944   
Autopelti Häkkinen Tmi              2                 9 993                  9 993   
Tmi Erikoislääkintävoimistelija Jouni 
Varis              1                 5 250               50 778                56 028   
Opto-Liitos Oy              1                 7 450                  7 450   
Veljekset Skantz Avoin Yhtiö              1               91 700                91 700   

SAARIJÄRVI              7             133 394               55 652                   2 270              191 316   
Lankinen Rauni              1                 1 066                 5 924                  6 990   
Lauttamäki Mirva              1               11 082                11 082   

Keski-Suomen Valokaapeliasennus Oy              1                 8 795                   1 590                10 385   
Pirjo Krook              1                      680                     680   
Kurun Lomasaari Oy              1               24 798               38 646                63 444   
Konepalvelu Heikki Hiironen              1               94 043                94 043   
Metsäpalvelu Risto Mikkonen              1                 4 692                  4 692   

TOIVAKKA              1                 4 032                  4 032   
Nukula Oy              1                 4 032                  4 032   

UURAINEN              1               12 222                12 222   
Sisä-Suomen Kylmälaite Oy              1               12 222                12 222   



ÄÄNEKOSKI              5                 8 865               28 110                   1 080                38 055   
Spring Bay              1                    307                 8 110                  8 417   
Sorri Aapo              1                   1 080                  1 080   
Aapo Sorri Tmi              1                 4 344                  4 344   
Äänekosken Autopurkaamo Ay              1                 2 400               20 000                22 400   
Puu- ja veneverstas Remonen              1                 1 814                  1 814   

Kaikki yhteensä            62             497 401             377 680                 37 750               143 400           1 056 230   



 Tiedot 

Haettu/ kunta Kpl
 Koneet- ja 
laitteet  Rakentaminen  Kehittäminen  Käynnistystuki  Myönnetty yht. 

Jyväsriihi ry             7               17 845                  12 222                 21 534                  24 000                75 601   
JYVÄSKYLÄ             3                 6 955                 21 534                28 489   
Videodrone Finland             1                 1 554                   1 000                  2 554   
Arp-sales Oy             1                 4 400                 19 365                23 765   
Perromania             1                 1 001                   1 169                  2 170   
LAUKAA             3               10 890                  24 000                34 890   

Tmi Tarmo Vihanti             1                 2 000                  2 000   
Kari Virtanen             1                 2 890                  2 890   
Leppäveden Pesula Oy             1                 6 000                  24 000                30 000   

UURAINEN             1                  12 222                12 222   
Sisä-Suomen Kylmälaite Oy             1                  12 222                12 222   

Vesuri-ryhmä ry             7               29 135                   2 291                31 426   
JÄMSÄ             3               11 099                11 099   

Konepalvelu K. Laitinen Oy             1                 3 848                  3 848   
Autohuolto Ari Anttila Oy             1                 5 526                  5 526   
Tikkaus ja Tarvike Katja Minkkinen             1                 1 725                  1 725   

KEURUU             1                   2 291                  2 291   
Hierontapiste Nina Salminen             1                   2 291                  2 291   

KUHMOINEN             3               18 036                18 036   
Kuhmoisten kukkakauppa ja hautauspalvelu 
t:mi Taina Hinskala             1                 1 610                  1 610   
Päijän Marine Oy             1               14 641                14 641   
T:mi Sarin Kotikahvila             1                 1 785                  1 785   

Viisari ry             6               11 096                  38 566                      680                50 341   
KARSTULA             3                 9 723                  24 532                34 255   

Hirsityö Heikkilä Oy             1                 8 463                    2 912                11 375   
Huliswood Oy             1                  21 620                21 620   
T:mi ProcuTek             1                 1 260                  1 260   

SAARIJÄRVI             2                 1 066                    5 924                      680                  7 670   
Lankinen Rauni             1                 1 066                    5 924                  6 990   
Pirjo Krook             1                      680                     680   

ÄÄNEKOSKI             1                    307                    8 110                  8 417   
Spring Bay             1                    307                    8 110                  8 417   



ELY-keskus           42             439 326                326 892                 13 245                119 400              898 863   
HANKASALMI             2                 6 284                  23 750                30 034   

Simec Systems ky             1                 4 514                  4 514   
Raite-Asennus Oy             1                 1 770                  23 750                25 520   

JOUTSA             3               19 073                  17 788                   1 980                38 841   
Erja Raittinen Oy             1                 3 473                  17 788                21 261   
Metsänhoitopalvelu A. Toljander             1               15 600                15 600   
Pertti Liias             1                   1 980                  1 980   

JYVÄSKYLÄ             1                    900                  44 607                   1 000                46 507   
Ilkka Vesteri             1                    900                  44 607                   1 000                46 507   

JÄMSÄ             1                    9 962                  9 962   
Viihdepartio Ky             1                    9 962                  9 962   

KANNONKOSKI             1               16 473                16 473   
Kokkinen Anne             1               16 473                16 473   

KEURUU             2               20 221                20 221   
Luolamäen Puu-Tek             1               15 221                15 221   
FinFe Oy             1                 5 000                  5 000   

KINNULA             4               22 503                  18 060                   1 750                  41 900                84 213   
Studio Perägrammari Ky             1                 8 881                  8 881   
Kattiksen Loma ja Viihde Avoin yhtiö             1                 4 872                          -                    4 872   
MTY Hakkarainen             1                  18 060                18 060   
Koivurannan Perhekoti             1                 8 750                   1 750                  41 900                52 400   

KIVIJÄRVI             4               19 910                  12 950                   3 250                  31 250                67 360   
T:mi Poron Pipana             1                  12 950                12 950   
Forest Leader Oy             1                 5 910                  31 250                37 160   
Samin Savotta             1                 7 000                         -                    7 000   
CandyWell Oy             1                 7 000                   3 250                10 250   

KONNEVESI             2               22 848                   1 675                24 523   
Silicomix Oy             1               21 623                21 623   
Samcons Oy             1                 1 225                   1 675                  2 900   

LAUKAA             4               11 506                       500                      920                12 926   
TS-Koneistuspalvelu Oy             1                 3 796                  3 796   
Tmi Pekka Tolonen             1                 3 400                       500                  3 900   
Säilyke Herttua Oy             2                 4 310                      920                  5 230   

MULTIA             1               16 654                  29 418                46 071   
J. Valkeisenmäki Oy             1               16 654                  29 418                46 071   

Petäjävesi             1               16 300                16 300   
Vuomet Oy             1               16 300                16 300   

PIHTIPUDAS             6             125 768                119 847                  22 500              268 115   
Olesta Oy             1               11 375                  69 069                  22 500              102 944   



Autopelti Häkkinen Tmi             2                 9 993                  9 993   
Tmi Erikoislääkintävoimistelija Jouni Varis             1                 5 250                  50 778                56 028   
Opto-Liitos Oy             1                 7 450                  7 450   
Veljekset Skantz Avoin Yhtiö             1               91 700                91 700   

SAARIJÄRVI             5             132 328                  49 728                   1 590              183 646   
     Lauttamäki Mirva             1                  11 082                11 082   
     Keski-Suomen Valokaapeliasennus Oy             1                 8 795                   1 590                10 385   
     Kurun Lomasaari Oy             1               24 798                  38 646                63 444   
    Konepalvelu Heikki Hiironen             1               94 043                94 043   
    Metsäpalvelu Risto Mikkonen             1                 4 692                  4 692   

TOIVAKKA             1                    4 032                  4 032   
Nukula Oy             1                    4 032                  4 032   

ÄÄNEKOSKI             4                 8 558                  20 000                   1 080                29 638   
Sorri Aapo             1                   1 080                  1 080   
Aapo Sorri Tmi             1                 4 344                  4 344   
Äänekosken Autopurkaamo Ay             1                 2 400                  20 000                22 400   
Puu- ja veneverstas Remonen             1                 1 814                  1 814   

Kaikki yhteensä           62             497 401                377 680                 37 750                143 400           1 056 230   
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